

INVITATION FOR BIDS OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT & CONTRACTS

1. INSTRUCTIONS FOR BIDDERS

- a. Sealed bids will be received in the Office of Procurement & Contracts, Mississippi State University, for the purchase of the items listed herein.
- b. All bids must be received in the Office of Procurement & Contracts on or before the bid opening time and date listed herein. Delivery of bids must be during normal working hours, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. CST, except on weekends and holidays when no delivery is possible.
- c. Bidders shall submit their bids either electronically or in a sealed envelope.
 - Sealed bids should include the bid number on the face of the envelope as well as the bidders' name and address. Bids should be mailed to: 245 Barr Avenue, 610 McArthur Hall, Mississippi State, MS 39762.
 - ii. At this time we only accept non-ITS bids electronically. For electronic submission of bids, go to: <u>https://www.ms.gov/dfa/contract_bid_search</u> and use the RFX number on the next page as your reference number.
- d. All questions regarding this bid should be directed to the Office of Procurement & Contracts at 662-325-2550.

2. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- a. All bids should be bid "FOB Destination"
- Bidders must comply with all rules, regulations, and statutes relating to purchasing in the State of Mississippi, in addition to the requirements on this form. General Bid Terms and Conditions can be found here: <u>https://www.procurement.msstate.edu/procurement/bids/Bid_General_Terms_Ma</u> <u>y_2019_V2.pdf</u>
- c. Any contract resulting from this Invitation for Bid shall be in substantial compliance with Mississippi State University's Standard Contract Addendum: <u>https://www.procurement.msstate.edu/contracts/standardaddendum.pdf</u>

Bid Number/RFX Number: 19-52 Opening Date: July 31, 2019 @2:00 p.m. Description: Juniper MX 480

Vendor Name:
Vendor Address:
Telephone Number:
Days the Offer is Firm:
Authorized Signature:
Name:
Title:

Item	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1 Juniper MX 480 – place bids on attached pricing sheet			

Qty	Term	SKU/Product Number	Description
1		MX480-PREMIUM3-AC	MX480 Premium Chassis Bundle with Enhanced Midplane. Also includes redundant RE, redundant SCB-E, redundant AC Power
1		JUNOS-64	JUNOS 64-Bit Standard Software Suite
2		SCBE2-MX-BB	Enhanced MX Switch Control Board, Base Bundle
4		CBL-M-PWR-RA-US	M320 AC Power Cable, US, Right Angle
2		MPC7E-MRATE-RB	12 x QSFP+/QSFP28 multirate port line card bundle, price includes full scale L3, L2 and L2.5 features.4 ports out of 12 support QSFP28.Optics sold separately
1		MS-MPC-128G	BNDL, Multi-service Services MPC, 128G of Memory, 4 NPUs Enabled, Bundle of MS-MPC-64G and S-MS-MPC- 128G-UPG. Requires JunOs 13.2 or higher
2		QSFP-100GBASE-LR4	100GBASE-LR4 QSFP28 pluggable module, support only Ethernet rate
2		QSFP-100GBASE-SR4	100GBASE-SR4 QSFP28 pluggable module, support only Ethernet rate
10		QSFPP-40GBASE-SR4	One 40GBASE-SR4 QFP+ pluggable module
1		CBL-MGR-MX480-S	MX480 Cable Manager
4		MTP-4LC-M1M	MTP to 4xLC pairs MMF passive breakout cable, 1m length
2		S-JFLOW-NPU	NPU based software license for J- Flow accounting license on MS-MIC, MS-DPC, MS-MPC
1	48 mos	SVC-ND-MX480	Juniper Care NextDay Support for MX480 Chassis (includes RE/SCB/PWR/JUNOS)
1	48 mos	SVC-ND-MPC7E-RB	Juniper Care Next Day Support for MPC7E-MRATE-RB
1	48 mos	SVC-ND-MPC7E-RB	Juniper Care Next Day Support for MPC7E-MRATE-RB
1	48 mos	SVC-COR-S-JFL-NPU	JNPR Care Core Support S-JFLOW-NPU
1	48 mos	SVC-ND-MSMPC128G	Juniper Care Next Day Support for MSMPC128G
		TOTAL	

ALTEF	ALTERNATE #1			
QTY	Term	SKU/Product Number	Description	
1		MPC7E-MRATE-RB	12 x QSFP+/QSFP28 multirate port line card bundle, price includes full scale L3, L2 and L2.5 features.4 ports out of 12 support QSFP28.Optics sold separately	
1	48 mos	SVC-ND-MPC7E-RB	Juniper Care Next Day Support for MPC7E-MRATE-RB	
12		QSFPP-40GBASE-SR4	One 40GBASE-SR4 QFP+ pluggable module	
		TOTAL for Alternate #1		

ALTER	ALTERNATE #2			
QTY	Term	SKU/Product Number	Description	
1		MPC7E-10G-RB	40 x 10GE SFP + port line card bundle, price includes full scale L3, L2 and L2.5 features. Optics sold separately.	
1	48 mos	SVC-ND-M7E10GRB	Juniper Care Next Day Support for MPC7E-10G-RB	
20		SFPP-10GE-SR	SFP+ 10GE pluggable transceiver, MMF, 850nm for 300m transmission	
		TOTAL for Alternate #2		